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POWER CORDS

Equipment Cooling Fan 115VAC

Description
Figure
No. Color

Standard 4-1/8”, 115VAC, 60 Hz, 3100 RPM, 105 CFM airflow2597 7

CPU Cooling Fans 12VDC

4586 & Pentium™ Fan with Heat Sink, (2 x 2.06 x 0.875)”
Pentium™ Pro Fan with Heatsink, (2.36 x 2.36 x 1.89)”

45-4586
45-4686

8
9

Retail
Part No.

Bulk
Part No. 

Description
Figure
No. Color

Retail
Part No.

Bulk
Part No. 

Fig. 9

Black
Black

Black

Fig. 8Fig. 7

COOLING FANS

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

Fig. 4
Power Cords

Description
Retail
Part No.

Bulk
Part No. 

Figure
No.

Length
(Feet) Color Cable

AC (Male) (Molded)/AC (Female) (Shrouded)
AC (Male) (Molded)/AC (Female) (Shrouded)
AC (Male) (Molded)/Right Angle AC (Female) (Shrouded)
AC (Male) (Shrouded)/AC (Female) (Shrouded)
AC (Male) (Shrouded)/AC (Female) (Shrouded)
AC (Male) (Shrouded)/AC (Female) (Shrouded)
AC (Male) (Shrouded)/AC (Female) (Shrouded)

45-400
45-406
45-407
45-403
45-404
45-412
45-415

1
1
2
3
3
3
3

6
10
20
1
6

12
15

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

3 x 18 AWG Stranded
3 x 18 AWG Stranded
3 x 18 AWG Stranded
3 x 18 AWG Stranded
3 x 18 AWG Stranded
3 x 18 AWG Stranded
3 x 18 AWG Stranded

Rating
125V, 10A, 75ºC
125V, 10A, 75ºC
125V, 10A, 75ºC
125V, 10A, 75ºC
125V, 10A, 105ºC
125V, 10A, 75ºC
125V, 10A, 75ºC

Description
Retail
Part No.

Bulk
Part No. 

Figure
No.

Length
(Feet) Color Cable

AC (Male) (Shrouded)/AC (Female) (Molded)
AC (Male) (Shrouded)/AC (Female) (Molded)
AC (Male) (Shrouded)/AC (Female) (Molded)

45-401
45-408
45-409

4
4
4

1
6

12

Black
Black
Black

3 x 18 AWG Stranded
3 x 18 AWG Stranded
3 x 18 AWG Stranded

Rating
125V, 10A, 105ºC
125V, 10A, 75ºC
125V, 10A, 75ºC

Extension Cord

Description
Retail
Part No.

Bulk
Part No. 

Figure
No.

Length
(Feet) Color Cable

AC (Male) (Molded)/AC (Female) (Molded)45-402 5 6 Black 3 x 16 AWG Stranded
Rating
125V, 13A, 105ºC

Fig. 5

Monitor Power & Adapter Cords

Fig. 3

Laptop Charger Cord IEC-320-C5

Description
Retail
Part No.

Bulk
Part No. 

Figure
No.

Length
(Feet) Color Cable

AC (Male) (Molded)/AC (Female) (Molded)45-418 6 6 Black 3 x 18 AWG Stranded
Rating
125V, 10A, 75ºC

Fig. 6
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